## 502501386 09/19/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
5H CONCEPTS, LLC	08/22/2013	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WOODSTREAM CORPORATION
Street Address:	69 NORTH LOCUST STREET
City:	LITITZ
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17543

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29426309

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: PATENT@JHIP.COM

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN, PLLC

Address Line 1: 400 7TH STREET, N.W. - SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A01011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HARVEY B. JACOBSON, JR.	
Signature:	/HARVEY B. JACOBSON, JR./	
Date:	09/19/2013	

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment\_20130919105036#page1.tif source=Assignment\_20130919105036#page2.tif source=Assignment\_20130919105036#page3.tif source=Assignment\_20130919105036#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031238 FRAME: 0077

H \$40,00 2942

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 5H Concepts, LLC, a California limited liability company, located at 5236 Michelson Drive, D29, Irvine, California 92612 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful improvements in a design patent application, for which a U.S. design patent application, Serial No. 29/426,309, was filed on July 3, 2012 by Greg Hinrichs as inventor (the "Hinrichs U.S. design patent application");

WHEREAS, WOODSTREAM CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, located at 69 North Locust Street, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Hinrichs U.S. design patent application and the said invention thereof, and any Letters Patent that may issue therefrom, and Assignor is desirous of assigning its entire right, title and interest in and to the Hinrichs U.S. design patent application and the said invention thereof, and any Letters Patent that may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Hinrichs U.S. design patent application, the said invention thereof, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and

PATENT REEL: 031238 FRAME: 0078 Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, to Assignee.

Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all foreign rights to the invention disclosed in the Hinrichs U.S. design patent application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries, including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, it is the lawful owner of the complete right, title and interest in and to the Hinrichs U.S. design patent application, and the invention thereof, and its interest is unencumbered and that it has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey its interest in the manner set forth herein.

Assignor hereby further agrees to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, any facts known respecting any improvements, and at the request and expense of Assignee, to participate in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Assignor hereby grants Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; John C. Holman; Michael R. Slobasky; and Suzin C. Bailey (Registration Nos. 20,851, 22,769, 26,421, and 40,495, respectively) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related applications, or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\overline{2}$  day of August 2013.

5H CONCEPTS, LLC

STEVEN CARL HINRICHS

President

State of California

County of

នន

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this day of August 2013.

My Commission Expires:

U. KIM

COMM. # 1896888

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA D

ORANGE COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES JULY 25, 2014

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF CA	ALIFORNIA		)					
COUNTY OF	-orange		·····)					
On W/	22 / 13 DATE	befor	re me, — INSERT N	) Lim AME, TITLE O	OF OFFICE	Notany R-E.G., "JANE	DOE, NOTA	ARY PUBLIC
personally a	appeared,	Grej	Hinri	chs	AND	Steven	Cerl	Himrich
Ov	N.Y	****	***************************************	<b>N</b>			WAAAA waxaa kaasaa waxaa w	·
is/are subscr the same in the instrume	to me on the vibed to the vibed to the vis/her/their ent the person e instrument.	vithin instru authorized	ment and capacity(	l acknowle ies), and th	edged to hat by h	me that he/is/her/their	she/they signature	executed (s) on
I certify und foregoing pa	ler PENALT aragraph is tr	Y OF PERJ ue and corr	URY und ect.	der the law	s of the	State of Ca	lifornia t	hat the
	ny hand and			EAL)		COMM.	KIM # 1896888 .ic - CALIFOR E COUNTY S JULY 25, 2	Š NIA Ö
		OPTI	ONAL II	NFORMA	MOIT			Principal Company of the Company of
	INFORMATION SECTI TPE OF DOCUME CUMENT 3	ON IS NOT REQUIRE	A PART PART PART PART PART PART PART PAR	MAY BE BENEFI	CIAL TO PER		HIS NOTARIZE	ED DOCUMENT.
SIGNERS(S)	OTHER THAN NA	MED ABOVE						
SIGNER'S NA	ME			signer's na	ME _		COVERATION NO.	
	RIGHT THUMBI	PRINT			RIGI	HT THUMBPRINT		

To order supplies, please contact McGlone Insurance Services, Inc. at (916) 484 0804.

PATENT REEL: 031238 FRAME: 0081

**RECORDED: 09/19/2013**